Date Filed: 5/18/2012

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO EASTERN DIVISION

In re: FAIR FINANCE COMPANY Debtor.)	Case No. 10-50494
)	Chapter 7
)	Judge Marilyn Shea-Stonum
)	Juage Marry in Shear Stonain

NOTICE OF AGENDA FOR MATTERS SCHEDULED FOR HEARING ON MAY 22, 2012 AT 9:30 A.M.

UNCONTESTED MATTERS

1. Motion to Approve Compromise under Rule 9019 with Jaffe & Asher LLP Filed by Trustee Brian A Bash [Filed 03/28/12] (Docket No. 904)

Related Documents:

- A. Notice of Motion to Approve Compromise under Rule 9019 with Jaffe & Asher LLP Filed by Trustee Brian A Bash [Filed 03/28/12] (Docket No. 905)
- 2. Application for Order Under U.S.C. Sections 105(a), 327 and 328(a), and Fed R. Bankr. P. 20144(a) Authorizing Amendment to Order Authorizing Appointment of Baker & Hostetler LLP as Attorney for Trustee, and (B) "Pre-Approved" Contingency Fee Arrangement, Effective as of March 29, 2012 Filed by Trustee Brian A Bash [Filed 03/29/12] (Docket No. 908)

Status: This matter is going forward.

Related Documents:

- A. Notice of Application for Order Under U.S.C. Sections 105(a), 327 and 328(a), and Fed R. Bankr. P. 20144(a) Authorizing Amendment to Order Authorizing Appointment of Baker & Hostetler LLP as Attorney for Trustee, and (B) "Pre-Approved" Contingency Fee Arrangement, Effective as of March 29, 2012 Filed by Trustee Brian A Bash [Filed 03/29/12] (Docket No. 909)
- B. Order Setting Hearing on Trustee's Application for Order Authorizing Amendment to Retention Agreement and Directing that the Trustee and His Counsel Appear and Show Cause Why Such an Amendment is in the Best Interest of the Estate. Signed on 05/15/12 [Filed 05/15/12] (Docket No. 952)

Status: This matter is going forward.



Date: May 18, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kelly S. Burgan

Brian A. Bash, Trustee (0000134) Kelly S. Burgan (0073649) Joseph M. Esmont (0084322) BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP PNC Center 1900 East 9th Street, Suite 3200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3482 Telephone: 216.621.0200

Facsimile: 216.696.0740

Counsel for the Trustee